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Nevada State Profile

Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

No. Of No. of Un-employment

Time Period Labor Force Employed Unemployed Rate
May 2011 1,309,545 1,150,738 158,807 12.1
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

No. Of

Time Period Industry Title Employed
May 2011 Total Nonfarm 1,120,600
May 2011 Service Providing 1,017,500
May 2011 Total Private 965,100
May 2011 Private Service Providing 862,000
May 2011 Leisure and Hospitality 318,400
Fast Growing Occupations Employment Projections

Occupation 2008 2018 % change
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software 1,622 2,367 45.9
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary 629 952 44.5
Computer Software Engineers, Applications 1,426 2,047 43.5
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts 994 1,397 40.5
Industrial Engineering Technicians 265 369 39.2
High Wage Occupations

Annual Entry

Occupation Time Period Annual Mean Level
Obstetricians and Gynecologists 2011 Annual $228,880 N/A
Physicians and Surgeons. All other 2011 Annual $223,347 N/A
Surgeons 2011 Annual $218,111 N/A
Orthodontists 2011 Annual $215,309 N/A
Anesthesiologists 2011 Annual $198,006 N/A

Annual

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Experience

Level

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Taxable Retail Sales
Time Period
2011 Annual

Population Census Data
Source
US Census-Nevada

Income

Income Type
Median Household Income - US Census
Per Capita Personal Income - BEA
Total Personal Income - BEA

Nevada Profile (Con't)

Sales
$ 38,607,686,012

Time Period
2011 Annual

Time Period
2011 Annual
2011 Annual
2011 Annual

Population
2,700,551

Income

$53,310

$37,691
$99,655,784,000

Population
2,643,085
2,643,085
2,643,085
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Elko County Profile

Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

No. Of No. of Un-employment

Time Period Labor Force Employed Unemployed Rate
May 2011 27,814 25,916 1,898 6.8
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

No. Of

Time Period Industry Title Employed
May 2011 Total Nonfarm 1,120,600
May 2011 Service Providing 1,017,500
May 2011 Total Private 965,100
May 2011 Private Service Providing 862,000
May 2011 Leisure and Hospitality 318,400
Fast Growing Occupations Employment Projections

Occupation 2008 2018 % change
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software 1,622 2,367 45.9
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary 659 952 44.5
Computer Software Engineers, Applications 1,426 2,047 43.5
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts 994 1,397 40.5
Industrial Engineering Technicians 265 369 39.2
High Wage Occupations

Annual Entry

Occupation Time Period Annual Mean Level
Family and General Practitioners May 2011 $220,689 N/A
Dentists, General May 2011 $215,443 $129,476
Obstetricians and Gynecologist May 2011 $191,208 N/A
Engineering Managers May 2011 $149,689 $114,399
Industrial Production Managers May 2011 $124,546 $35,579

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Annual
Experience
Level

N/A
$258,427
N/A
$167,334
$169,030
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High Wage Industries

Industry
Natural Resources and Mining
Education and Health Services
Professional and Business Services
Construction
Information

Elko Profile (Con't)

Number of Businesses by Company Size/4th Quarter 2010

Company Size
1000 to 1499 employees
600 to 699 employees
500 to 599 employees
400 to 499 employees
300 to 399 employees

Taxable Retail Sales
Time Period
2010 Annual

Population Census Data
Source
US Census-Nevada

Income

Income Type
Median Household Income- US Census
Per Capita Personal Income- BEA
Total Personal Income- BEA

No. of Companies

Sales

a Fr N WPk

$ 1,057,372,485

Time Period
2010 Annual

Time Period
2009 Annual
2009 Annual
2009 Annual

Annual Entry
Level

Time Period Annual Mean
May 2011 $50,277
May 2011 $44,978
May 2011 $43,309
May 2011 $42,270
May 2011 $42,089
Total Employees
1,291
1,929
1158
415
1796
Population
48,818
Income
$62,091.00
$36,122
$1,730,082,000

Annual
Experience
Level
$33,907 $58,462
$23,445 $55,745
$21,680 $54,123
$26,547 $50,132
$19,153 $53,556
Population

47,896

47,896

47,896
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Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

Time Period
May 2011
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

Time Period
May 2011
May 2011
May 2011
May 2011
May 2011

Fast Growing Occupations

Occupation
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary
Computer Software Engineers, Applications
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts
Industrial Engineering Technicians

High Wage Occupations

Occupation
Top Executives
General and Operations Managers
Management Occupations
Construction Managers
Managers, All Other

Eureka County Profile

Labor Force
895

Industry Title
Total Nonfarm
Service Providing
Total Private
Private Service Providing
Leisure and Hospitality

No. Of No. of Un-employment
Employed Unemployed Rate
844 51 5.7
No. Of
Employed
1,120,600
1,017,500
965,100
862,000
318,400
Employment Projections
2008 2018 % change
1,622 2,367 45.9
659 952 44.5
1,426 2,047 435
994 1,397 40.5
265 369 39.2
Annual Entry
Time Period Annual Mean Level
2011 Annual $164,157 $84,159
2011 Annual $155,292 $79,877
2011 Annual $122,440 $82,576
2011 Annual $109,701 $87,169
2011 Annual $96,476 $65,645

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Annual
Experience
Level

$204,156
$192,999
$142,371
$120,967
$111,891
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Eureka Profile (Con't)

Number of Businesses by Company Size/4th Quarter 2010

Company Size
1500 to 1999 employees
100 to 199 employees
70 to 79 employees
60 to 60 employees
10 to 19 employees
Taxable Retail Sales

Time Period

2010 Annual

Population Census Data
Source
US Census-Nevada

Income

Income Type
Median Household Income- US Census
Per Capita Personal Income- BEA
Total Personal Income- BEA

No. of Companies

DN P NN

Sales
$ 305,758,299

Time Period
2010 Annual

Time Period
2009 Annual
2009 Annual
2009 Annual

Total Employees

Population
1,987

Income

$56,815

$37,376
$63,800,000

3,568
251
78
122
75

Population
1707
1707
1707

78



GBC Fact Book 2010-11: External Environment - Area Profile

Humboldt County Profile

Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

No. Of No. of Un-employment

Time Period Labor Force Employed Unemployed Rate
May 2011 9,151 8,475 676 7.4
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

No. Of

Time Period Industry Title Employed
May 2011 Total Nonfarm 1,120,600
May 2011 Service Providing 1,017,500
May 2011 Total Private 965,100
May 2011 Private Service Providing 862,000
May 2011 Leisure and Hospitality 318,400
Fast Growing Occupations Employment Projections

Occupation 2008 2018 % change
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software 1,622 2,367 45.9
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary 659 952 445
Computer Software Engineers, Applications 1,426 2,047 435
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts 994 1,397 40.5
Industrial Engineering Technicians 265 369 39.2
High Wage Occupations

Annual Entry

Occupation Time Period Annual Mean Level
Family and General Practitioners 2011 Annual $236,322 N/A
Health Diagnosing and Treating practitioners 2011 Annual $115,107 $55,153
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 2011 Annual $105,382 $86,165
Dental Hygienists 2011 Annual $99,998 $87,035
Supervisors, Construction and Extraction Workers 2011 Annual $95,751 $62,863

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Annual
Experience
Level

N/A
$145,084
$114,990
$106,480
$112,195
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Humboldt County Profile (Con't)

Number of Businesses by Company Size/4th Quarter 20010

Company Size No. of Companies Total Employees
500 to 599 employees 3 1,662
300 to 399 employees 1 348
200 to 299 employees 5 1178
100 to 199 employees 5 644
90 to 99 employees 2 189

Taxable Retail Sales
Time Period Sales
2010 Annual $ 510,461,241

Population Census Data

Source Time Period Population
US Census-Nevada 2010 Annual 16,528
Income
Income Type Time Period Income Population
Median Household Income- US Census 2009 Annual 57,309 18260
Per Capita Personal Income- BEA 2009 Annual $33,142 18260
Total Personal Income- BEA 2009 Annual $605,181,000 18260
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Lander County Profile

Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

No. Of No. of Un-employment

Time Period Labor Force Employed Unemployed Rate
May 2011 4,182 3,943 239 5.7
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

No. Of

Time Period Industry Title Employed
May 2011 Total Nonfarm 1,120,600
May 2011 Service Providing 1,017,500
May 2011 Total Private 965,100
May 2011 Private Service Providing 862,000
May 2011 Leisure and Hospitality 318,400
Fast Growing Occupations Employment Projections

Occupation 2008 2018 % change
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software 1,622 2,367 45.9
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary 659 952 445
Computer Software Engineers, Applications 1,426 2,047 435
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts 994 1,397 40.5
Industrial Engineering Technicians 265 369 39.2
High Wage Occupations

Annual Entry

Occupation Time Period Annual Mean Level
General and Operations Managers 2011 Annual $120,405 $34,104
Top Executives 2011 Annual $96,764 $22,985
Management Occupations 2011 Annual $86,577 $27,179
Supervisors of Installation, Maintenance 2011 Annual $85,697 $72,787
First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Mechanics 2011 Annual $85,697 $72,787

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Annual
Experience
Level

$163,556
$133,653
$116,276
$92,152
$92,152
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Lander County Profile (Con't)

Number of Businesses by Company Size/4th Quarter 2010

Company Size
1000 to 1499 employees
400 to 499 employees
100 to 199 employees
90 to 99 employees
50 to 59 employees
Taxable Retail Sales

Time Period

2010 Annual

Population Census Data
Source
US Census-Nevada

Income

Income Type
Median Household Income- US Census
Per Capita Personal Income- BEA
Total Personal Income- BEA

No. of Companies

N R DR

Sales
$ 202,759,114

Time Period
2010 Annual

Time Period
2009 Annual
2009 Annual
2009 Annual

Total Employees

Population
5,775

Income

$62,329

$44,272
$228,398,000

1,058
455
537

92
107

Population
5159
5159
5159
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Nye County Profile

Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

No. Of No. of Un-employment

Time Period Labor Force Employed Unemployed Rate
May 2011 17,226 14,688 2,538 14.7
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

No. Of

Time Period Industry Title Employed
May 2011 Total Nonfarm 1,120,600
May 2011 Service Providing 1,017,500
May 2011 Total Private 965,100
May 2011 Private Service Providing 862,000
May 2011 Leisure and Hospitality 318,400
Fast Growing Occupations Employment Projections

Occupation 2008 2016 % change
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software 1,622 2,367 45.9
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary 659 952 44.5
Computer Software Engineers, Applications 1,426 2,047 43.5
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts 994 1,397 40.5
Industrial Engineering Technicians 265 369 39.2
High Wage Occupations

Annual Entry

Occupation Time Period Annual Mean Level
Chief Executives 2011 Annual $199,728 $94,947
Financial Managers 2011 Annual $119,860 $73,804
Physical Scientists 2011 Annual $97,149 $57,952
Operations Specialties Managers 2011 Annual $93,072 $57,873
Managers, All Other 2011 Annual $92,852 $63,320

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Annual
Experience
Level

$252,119
$142,888
$116,747
$110,672
$107,618

83



GBC Fact Book 2010-11: External Environment - Area Profile

Nye County Profile (Con't)

Number of Businesses by Company Size/4th Quarter 2010

Company Size
1000 to 1499 employees
900 to 999 employees
700 to 799 employees
500 to 599 employees
300 to 399 employees
Taxable Retail Sales

Time Period

2010 Annual

Population Census Data
Source
US Census-Nevada

Income

Income Type
Median Household Income- US Census
Per Capita Personal Income- BEA
Total Personal Income- BEA

No. of Companies

W Rk R R

Sales
$ 440,394,729

Time Period
2010 Annual

Time Period
2009 Annual
2009 Annual
2009 Annual

Total Employees

Population
43,946

Income

$43,215

$31,647
$1,399,875,000

1,058
900
760
597

1005

Population
44234
44234
44234
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White Pine County Profile

Civilian Labor Force and Unemployment Rate

No. Of No. of Un-employment

Time Period Labor Force Employed Unemployed Rate
May 2011 5,147 4,745 402 7.8
Current Employment Statistics (CES)

No. Of

Time Period Industry Title Employed
May 2011 Total Nonfarm 1,120,600
May 2011 Service Providing 1,017,500
May 2011 Total Private 965,100
May 2011 Private Service Providing 862,000
May 2011 Leisure and Hospitality 318,400
Fast Growing Occupations Employment Projections

Occupation 2008 2018 % change
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software 1,622 2,367 45.9
Art, Drama, and Music Teachers, Postsecondary 659 952 445
Computer Software Engineers, Applications 1,426 2,047 435
Network Systems and Data Communications Analysts 994 1,397 40.5
Industrial Engineering Technicians 265 369 39.2
High Wage Occupations

Annual Entry

Occupation Time Period Annual Mean Level
Judges, Magistrate Judges, and Magistrates 2011 Annual $172,287 N/A
Lawyers, Judges, and Related Workers 2011 Annual $140,752 $74,414
Legal Occupations 2011 Annual $121,808 $50,269
Top Executives 2011 Annual $96,703 $33,410
General and Operations Managers 2011 Annual $88,841 $41,921

Growth Rate

3.9
3.7
3.7
35
3.4

Annual
Experience
Level

N/A
$173,921
$157,577
$128,350
$112,301
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White Pine County Profile (Con't)

Number of Businesses by Company Size/4th Quarter 2010

Company Size No. of Companies Total Employees
500 to 599 employees 1 566
300 to 399 employees 1 301
200 to 299 employees 2 529
100 to 199 employees 4 565
90 to 99 employees 1 99

Taxable Retail Sales
Time Period Sales
2010 Annual $ 253,873,596

Population Census Data

Source Time Period Population
US Census-Nevada 2010 Annual 10,030
Income
Income Type Time Period Income Population
Median Household Income- US Census 2009 Annual $48,063 9188
Per Capita Personal Income- BEA 2009 Annual $37,989 9188
Total Personal Income- BEA 2009 Annual $349,040,000 9188

Source: Nevada Department of Employment, Training & Rehabilitation
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